The Commission now issues this Notice of Filing, sets deadlines by which interested 

persons may intervene, and sets public comment and Company reply deadlines.   

NOTICE OF FILING 

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that the Company’s 2025 IRP is approximately one 

hundred and sixty-six (166) pages, with approximately five hundred and fourteen (514) pages of 

Exhibits. The 2025 IRP sets forth four substantive sections: (1) Executive Summary; (2) Demand; 

(3) Supply and Delivery Resources; and (4) Optimization. 2025 IRP at ii-vi. 

YOU ARE FURTHER NOTIFIED that the 2025 IRP outlines the Company’s projected